ORDINANCE NO. 1972--/

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO DEFRAY
ALL NECESSARY EXPENSES OF THE TRI-TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT
AND OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SAID PARK
DISTRICT, MADISON COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS, FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING APRIL 1, 1972, AND ENDING
MARCH 31, 1973.

Be It Ordained by the Board of Commissioners of the

Tri-Township Park District, Madison County, Illinois:

ARTICLE I

That the following sums of money, or as much thereof
as may be authorized by law, as may be deemed necessary to
defray all necessary expenses and liabilities of the Tri-
Township Park District, be and the same are hereby appro-
priated for the corporate purposes and objects of said Park
District, as hereinafter specified for the fiscal year

beginning on April 1, 1972, and ending on March 31, 1973.



A,
B.

=Dt

SECTION I - GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND:

Office Supplies and Printing
Premiums on Officer's bonds

Insurance

Auditing fees

Membership dues in Park Association
Advertising expenses

Miscellaneous and contingent expenses
Attorney fees

Surveying, Engineering, and Architect fees

100.00
50.00
500.00
100.00
180.00
200.00
500.00
900.00
2,500.00

Appropriated
$

$ 5,030.00

SECTION II - PARK MAINTENANCE & IMPROVEMENT FUNDS:

Park Improvements
l. Labor and Equipment Rental
2. Materials

Planting,and Landscaping
1. Labor and Equipment Rental
2. Materials

Maintenance of Grounds

1. Labor and Equipment Rental
2. Materials

SECTION III - PROGRAM

Salaries
Materials

SUMMARY

Total Appropriated for:

Section

Section II - Park Maintenance and

Improvement Funds

Section III - Program

Total Appropriated

I - General and Administrative Funds

2,000.00
8,000.00

1,000.00
2,000.00

1,000.00
4,000.00

$18,000.00

500.00
2,000.00

$ 2,500.00

$ 5,030.00

18,000.00
2,500.00

$25,530.00



ARTICLE II

That all unexpended balances of any item or items of
any general appropriation made in this Ordinance, be expended
in making up any insufficiency in any other item or items in
the same general appropriation and for the same general purpose

of any like appropriation made by this Ordinance.

ARTICLE IIT

That all unexpended balances from annual appropriation

of previous years are hereby re-appropriated.

ARTICLE IV

That the invalidity of any item or section of this
Ordinance shall not affect the validity of the whole or any

other part thereof.

ARTICLE V
That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances conflicting
with any of the provisions of this Ordinance be, and the same

are, hereby repealed.

ARTICLE VI

That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in full
force from and after its passage, approval and publication as
provided by law.
. ,7- 7 3
Passed and approved this 232?21 day of Z@za?ﬁL/ , 1972,
Those voting Aye: '4#

Those voting Nay: = O

A
ol [ i

President

Attesty ‘ "J- %/.r %;;W%
C;7"Secretary




'.\ B

I, hereby certify as Secretary of Tri-Township Park District,
that the foregoing is a correct copy of Ordinance No. 1972- f enacted

by the Tri-Township Park Distriet] the original of which is on file

with my official records.

vated: ey 22 972
=V

[ ‘j W%M '

Aﬂ;- V(SEAﬁ{f:; (;;ysecretary




