ORDINANCE NO. 1972--/

AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO DEFRAY
ALL NECESSARY EXPENSES OF THE TRI-TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT
AND OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE SAID PARK
DISTRICT, MADISON COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS, FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING APRIL 1, 1972, AND ENDING
MARCH 31, 1973.

Be It Ordained by the Board of Commissioners of the Tri-Township Park District, Madison County, Illinois:

ARTICLE I

That the following sums of money, or as much thereof as may be authorized by law, as may be deemed necessary to defray all necessary expenses and liabilities of the Tri-Township Park District, be and the same are hereby appropriated for the corporate purposes and objects of said Park District, as hereinafter specified for the fiscal year beginning on April 1, 1972, and ending on March 31, 1973.

SECTION I - GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE FUND:

		Appropriated
Α.	Office Supplies and Printing	\$ 100.00
В.	Premiums on Officer's bonds	50.00
C.	Insurance	500.00
D.	Auditing fees	100.00
Ε.	Membership dues in Park Association	180.00
F.	Advertising expenses	200.00
G.	Miscellaneous and contingent expenses	500.00
Н.	Attorney fees	900.00
I.	Surveying, Engineering, and Architect fees	2,500.00
		\$ 5,030.00
	SECTION II - PARK MAINTENANCE & IMPROVEME	NT FUNDS:

A.	Park Improvements				
	1. Labor and Equipment Rental	2,000.00			
	2. Materials	8,000.00			
В.	Planting and Landscaping				
	1. Labor and Equipment Rental	1,000.00			
	2. Materials	2,000.00			
C.	Maintenance of Grounds				
	1. Labor and Equipment Rental	1,000.00			
	2. Materials	4,000.00			
		\$18,000.00			

SECTION III - PROGRAM

A.	Salaries	500.00
В.	Materials	2,000.00
		\$ 2.500.00

SUMMARY

Total Appropriated for:

Section	I - General and Administrative Funds	\$ 5,030.00
Section	II - Park Maintenance and	
	Improvement Funds	18,000.00
Section	III - Program	2,500.00
	Total Appropriated	\$25,530.00

ARTICLE II

That all unexpended balances of any item or items of any general appropriation made in this Ordinance, be expended in making up any insufficiency in any other item or items in the same general appropriation and for the same general purpose of any like appropriation made by this Ordinance.

ARTICLE III

That all unexpended balances from annual appropriation of previous years are hereby re-appropriated.

ARTICLE IV

That the invalidity of any item or section of this Ordinance shall not affect the validity of the whole or any other part thereof.

ARTICLE V

That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances conflicting with any of the provisions of this Ordinance be, and the same are, hereby repealed.

ARTICLE VI

That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

Sussell Wosemery

Attest:

Secretary

I, hereby certify as Secretary of Tri-Township Park District, that the foregoing is a correct copy of Ordinance No. 1972- / enacted by the Tri-Township Park District, the original of which is on file with my official records.

Dated: May 22 1972

(SEAT.)-

J.W. Dull Secretary